То	То
Secretary	Secretary
Listing Department	Listing Department
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Department of Corporate Services	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Mumbai – 400 051
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001	

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure(s) under Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

Report to stock exchanges with respect to acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

Ref: Name of Target Company: Dixon Technologies (India) Limited | ISIN: INE935N01020

Pursuant to Regulation 10 of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I, Gayatri Vachani, hereby submit report as required under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your information and records.

For on and behalf of the acquirer

Gayatri Vachani

Acquirer (Spouse of Mr. Sunil Vachani)

Place: B-22, Mayfair Gardens, Hauz Khas, Delhi – 110016

CC:

To, The Compliance Officer
Dixon Technologies (India) Limited
B-14&15, Phase – II, Noida - 201305

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6)—Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Dixon Technologies (India) Limited					
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Ms. Gayatri Vachani (the "acquirer")					
3.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited, BSE Limited					
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/acquisition of shares.	Details of the transaction: Mr. Sunil Vachani (the "transferor"), a promoter of the TC is transferring by way of gift, 39,37,561 equity shares of the Company, having face value of INR 2, and representing 6.63% of the total and diluted share capital of the TC, to the acquirer, his spouse. Rationale for the transaction: Inter-se transfer of shares by way of gift, between immediate relatives.					
5.	Relevant regulation under which theacquirer is exempted from making open offer.	10(1)(a)(i) of the Takeover Regulations.					
7.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under theregulations. - date of filing with the stockexchange.	required to be made under Regulation 10(5) of the Takeover Regulations. - The disclosure required to have been made in terms of Regulation 10(5) of the Takeover Regulations has been made in accordance with, and within the applicable timelines specified in respect thereof, under the Takeover Regulations. - Date of filing the disclosure in terms of Regulation 10(5) of the Takeover Regulations with the stock exchanges: 7th March, 2022					
/·	· 	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5) Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made					
	a. Name of the transferor / seller	Sunil Vachani Yes					
	b. Date of acquisition	23-03-2022					
	c. Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	39,37,561 equity shares of the TC having face value of INR 2.					
<u>.</u>	d. Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	6.63% of the total and diluted share capital of the TC.					
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Nil. The acquisition is pursuant to the transfer of shares from the transferor to the acquirer, by way of gift.					
!		——————————————————————————————————————					

8.	Sł	areholding details	Pre-Transaction			Post-Transaction	
			No. sharesl	of neld	% w.r.t total share capital ofTC	No. o sharesheld	1 1
-	a	Each Acquirer / Transferee	-		-	39,37,561	6.63
	b	Each Seller / Transferor	1,96,87	,805	33.17%	1,57,50,244	26.54

For on and behalf of the acquirer

Gayatri Vachani
Acquirer (Spouse of Mr. Sunil Vachani)
Date: 24-03-2022
Place: B-22, Mayfair Gardens, Hauz Khas, Delhi - 110016